CRYSTAL CLEAR WATER, INC.
122 SAVE D
CLIFTON TX 76665

RATE SCHEDULE

Rates

Meter Size Monthly Minimum Charge Gallonage Charge

5/8" or 34" $38.56 (includes 0 gallons) $3.74 per 1,000 gallons up to 5,000 gallons
1" $96.40 $5.61 per 1,000 gallons, next 5,000 gallons
112" $192.80 $6.95 per 1,000 gallons thereafter

RATE CASE EXPENSE SURCHARGE $8.50

TO BE COLLECTED PER MONTH. CALCULATED AS FOLLOWS: $44.965 + 230
CONNECTIONS + 23 MONTHS = $8.50. CRYSTAL CLEAR WATER, INC. MAY COLLECT THE
SURCHARGE FOR 23 CONSECUTIVE MONTHS

FORM OF PAYMENT: The utility will accept the following forms of payment:

Cash X, Check X, Money Order X, MasterCard _, Visa _, Electronic Fund Transfer _

THE UTILITY MAY REQUIRE EXACT CHANGE FOR PAYMENTS AND MAY REFUSE TO
ACCEPT PAYMENTS MADE USING MORE THAN $1.00 IN SMALL COINS. A WRITTEN
RECEIPT WILL BE GIVEN FOR CASH PAYMENTS

REGULATORY ASSESSMENT 1.0%
PUC RULES REQUIRE THE UTILITY TO COLLECT A FEE OF ONE PERCENT OF THE RETAIL
MONTHLY BILL AND TO REMIT FEE TO THE TCEQ.

Miscellaneous Fees

TAP FEE (Standard) $1,500.00
TAP FEE COVERS THE UTILITY'S COSTS FOR MATERIALS AND LABOR TO INSTALL A
STANDARD RESIDENTIAL 5/8" or 3/4" METER. AN ADDITIONAL FEE TO COVER THE
UTILITY'S UNIQUE COSTS AS PERMITTED BY PUC RULE AT COST.

TAP FEE (Unique costs) Actual Cost
UNIQUE COSTS ARE ADDITIONAL COSTS THAT ARE NECESSARY FOR THE UTILITY TO
EXTEND ITS WATER SYSTEM TO DELIVER WATER TO THE CUSTOMER'S PROPERTY. IF
THERE IS NO EXISTING WATER LINE ON THE CUSTOMER'S PROPERTY AT THE TIME
WATER SERVICE IS REQUESTED. FOR EXAMPLE, UNIQUE COSTS COULD INCLUDE. BUT
ARE NOT LIMITED TO. LABOR. EQUIPMENT, AND MATERIALS COSTS TO EXCAVATE
LAND AND INSTALL A NEW WATERLINE TO CONNECT THE UTILITY'S EXISTING
WATERLINES ON THE CUSTOMER'S LAND TO THE METER OR A ROAD BORE.

TAP FEE (Large IMELET).......c..coouiieiieiienieeieeeteesteessessteessessseesssesssessssesssessssessseesseenns Actual Cost
TAP FEE IS THE UTILITY'S ACTUAL COST FOR MATERIALS AND LABOR FOR METERS
LARGER THAN STANDARD 5/8" METERS



RE-CONNECTION FEE

THE RECONNECT FEE MUST BE PAID BEFORE SERVICE CAN BE RESTORED TO A
CUSTOMER WHO HAS BEEN DISCONNECTED FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS (OR
OTHER REASONS LISTED UNDER SECTION 2 0 OF THIS TARIFF):

a) Non-payment of bill (Maximum $25.00).........cccceevieriieriiriierierieeieseerieee e aees $25.00
b) Customer's request that service be disconnected...........................oooiiiiiiiinnn, $25.00
c) Seasonal Reconnect Fee: A customer requesting re-connection at the same location and for the
same location and for the same type of service, will be assessed a reconnect fee of no less than
$25.00 and no more than $13.35 per month disconnected, times the number of months
disconnected, not to exceed 6 times.

TRANSFER FEE $50.00
THE TRANSFER FEE WILL BE CHARGED FOR CHANGING AN ACCOUNT NAME AT THE
SAME SERVICE LOCATION WHEN THE SERVICE IS NOT DISCONNECTED

LATE CHARGE.....cuutitiiiiiiiiiiiiiiittittittittiatieetesiasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 10%
PUC RULES ALLOW A ONE-TIME PENALTY TO BE CHARGED ON DELINQUENT BILLS. A
LATE CHARGE MAY NOT BE APPLIED TO ANY BALANCE TO WHICH THE PENALTY WAS
APPLIED IN A PREVIOUS BILLING.

RETURNED CHECK CHARGE.....citiiittiiiittiiiintiiiiesiciiissccsssstccsssscssssssscnssses $25.00
RETURNED CHECK CHARGES MUST BE BASED ON THE UTILITY'S DOCUMENTED COST.
CUSTOMER DEPOSIT RESIDENTIAL (Maximum $50)..ccccecceteeceeccrcncanceacescnsens $50.00
COMMERCIAL & NON-RESIDENTIAL DEPOSIT..........ccceccvveirnreann. 1/6TH ESTIMATED
ANNUAL BILL

METER TEST FEE (actual cost of testing the Meter Up t0).......cccceereverreeriierreenieensieeneennens $25.00

THIS FEE MAY BE CHARGED IF A CUSTOMER REQUESTS A SECOND METER TEST
WITHIN A TWO-YEAR PERIOD AND THE TEST INDICATES THAT THE METER IS
RECORDING ACCURATELY.

METER RELOCATION FEE..... ..o Actual Cost
THIS FEE MAY BE CHARGED IF A CUSTOMER REQUESTS RELOCATION OF AN EXISTING
METER.



